
 

  QUOTE-2947643
 

 

   

COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT 
Collinsville FD 32 8000XE's 3.5 

12/26/2024
 

The design, technical, pricing, and other information (“Information”) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entityproviding this quote (“Motorola”) and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to bedisclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks arethe property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
 



  Billing Address:
COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT 
125 S CTR ST 
COLLINSVILLE, IL 62234 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:12/26/2024
Expiration Date:01/15/2025
Quote Created By:
Peter Picciolo
Pete.Picciolo@
motorolasolutions.com
End Customer:
COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT 
John Bailot 
jbailot@collinsvilleil.org 
+1.618.344.5252 
 

 

   

Contract:  35622 - Cook County IL
 

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8000 Series
 

APX8000XE
         

 

  1
 

H91TGD9PW7AN
 

APX 8000 ALL BAND
PORTABLE MODEL 3.5
 

32
 

$12,283.00
 

$7,657.82
 

$245,050.24
 

 

  1a
 

H869BW
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

32
       

 

  1b
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA
 

32
       

 

  1c
 

Q806CB
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

32
       

 

  1d
 

Q361AN
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

32
       

 

  1e
 

QA02006AC
 

ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED
RADIO
 

32
       

 

  1f
 

QA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

32
       

 

  1g
 

Q58AL
 

ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE
 

32
       

 

  1h
 

QA05509AA
 

DEL: DELETE UHF BAND
 

32
       

 

  1i
 

H38BS
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

32
       

 

  1j
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

32
       

 

  1k
 

Q629AH
 

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

32
       

 

  2
 

PMNN4504A
 

BATT IMPRES 2 LIION UL2054
DIV2 R IP68 3400T
 

32
 

$222.92
 

$139.85
 

$4,475.20
 

 

 

  QUOTE-2947643Collinsville FD 32 8000XE's 3.5
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  3
 

NNTN8844A
 

CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-
PLUG, ACC USB CHGR
 

1
 

$1,705.20
 

$1,069.80
 

$1,069.80
 

 

  4
 

PMMN4154A
 

XVE500 DIV 1 REMOTE
SPEAKER MIC, HIGH IMPACT
GREEN WITH KNOB, UL
 

32
 

$748.00
 

$469.28
 

$15,016.96
 

 

  5
 

NNTN7624C
 

CHARGER,CHR IMP VEH EXT
NA/EU KIT
 

16
 

$509.76
 

$319.81
 

$5,116.96
 

 

 

 

Product Services
           

 

  6
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING
 

1
 

$78.57
 

$78.57
 

$78.57
 

 

  7
 

NNTN8860B
 

CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA
 

5
 

$186.50
 

$117.01
 

$585.05
 

 

Grand Total
  $271,392.78(USD)

 

 
Notes:

 

●  
 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
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