







COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT

Collinsville FD 32 8000XE's 3.5 12/26/2024





Billing Address: COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT 125 S CTR ST COLLINSVILLE, IL 62234 US Quote Date:12/26/2024 Expiration Date:01/15/2025 Quote Created By: Peter Picciolo Pete.Picciolo@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer: COLLINSVILLE FIRE DEPT John Bailot jbailot@collinsvilleil.org +1.618.344.5252

Contract: 35622 - Cook County IL

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000XE				
1	H91TGD9PW7AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5	32	\$12,283.00	\$7,657.82	\$245,050.24
1a	H869BW	ENH: MULTIKEY	32			
1b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	32			
1c	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	32			
1d	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	32			
1e	QA02006AC	ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED RADIO	32			
1f	QA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	32			
1g	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	32			
1h	QA05509AA	DEL: DELETE UHF BAND	32			
1i	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	32			
1j	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	32			
1k	Q629AH	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	32			
2	PMNN4504A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION UL2054 DIV2 R IP68 3400T	32	\$222.92	\$139.85	\$4,475.20



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA- PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	1	\$1,705.20	\$1,069.80	\$1,069.80
4	PMMN4154A	XVE500 DIV 1 REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, HIGH IMPACT GREEN WITH KNOB, UL	32	\$748.00	\$469.28	\$15,016.96
5	NNTN7624C	CHARGER,CHR IMP VEH EXT NA/EU KIT	16	\$509.76	\$319.81	\$5,116.96
	Product Services					
6	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	1	\$78.57	\$78.57	\$78.57
7	NNTN8860B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	5	\$186.50	\$117.01	\$585.05

Grand Total

\$271,392.78(USD)

Notes:

Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services
Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be
added to invoices.

